

©  
കേരള സർക്കാർ  
Government of Kerala  
2016



Regn. No. KERBIL/2012/45073  
dated 5-9-2012 with RNI  
Reg. No. KL/TV(N)/634/2015-17

**കേരള ഗസറ്റ്**  
**KERALA GAZETTE**

**അസാധാരണം**  
**EXTRAORDINARY**

**ആധികാരികമായി പ്രസിദ്ധപ്പെടുത്തുന്നത്**  
**PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY**

വാല്യം 5 } Vol. V }	തിരുവനന്തപുരം, വ്യാഴം Thiruvananthapuram, Thursday	2016 ഡിസംബർ 22 22nd December 2016	നമ്പർ } No. } 2238
		1192 ധനു 7 7th Dhanu 1192 1938 ചെപ്പുമാസം 1 1st Pousha 1938	

**GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

**Taxes (G) Department**

**ERRATA**

G. O. (P) No. 110/2016/TD.

*Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 22nd December, 2016*  
*7th Dhanu, 1192.*

**S. R. O. No. 778/2016.**—In the notification issued under G. O. (P) No. 91/2014/TD. dated 12th June, 2014 and published as S. R. O. No. 353/2014 in the Kerala Gazette Extraordinary No. 1473 dated 12th June, 2014:—

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY THE SUPERINTENDENT OF GOVERNMENT PRESSES  
AT THE GOVERNMENT CENTRAL PRESS, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 2016.

- (1) *for* the words, "ORDER" *read* "NOTIFICATION"
- (2) *for* the words "ചിറ്റൂർ റേഞ്ച്" *read* "കൊല്ലങ്കോട് റേഞ്ച്"
- (3) *for* the words "Chittoor Range" wherever occurs in the Explanatory Note of the said notification *read* "Kollangode Range".

By order of the Governor,

P. MARA PANDIYAN,  
*Additional Chief Secretary to Government.*

#### **Explanatory Note**

(This does not form part of the erratum, but is intended to indicate its general purport.)

In the notification issued under G. O. (P) No. 91/2014/TD. dated 12th June, 2014 and published as S. R. O. No. 353/2014 in the Kerala Gazette Extraordinary No. 1473 dated 12th June, 2014, for 'NOTIFICATION' it has been wrongly printed as 'ORDER' and for 'Kollangode Range' it has been printed as 'Chittoor Range' by mistake. Hence, the Government have decided to correct the mistakes in the said notification by an errata.

The errata is intended to achieve the above object.

---